MOUNT	AIN TITLE COMPANY
65357	WARRANTY DEED MTC- 1090701 M84 Page 15561
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	NTS, That KERMIT D. HULTGREN and LILLIE A. HULTGREN,
hereinafter called the grantor, for the considerati	
	a convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and
pertaining, situated in the County of	the and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Lot 9 in Block 13, TRACT 1071, FIRS	T ADDITION TO THE MEADONS
-plat thereof on file in the office	of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.
He l	My MY N' N
54	A STARLE A LABORATION
MOUNTAIN	TTITI D COL (DA) DC
Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acc planning department to verify approved uses."	ibed in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. quiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county
To Have and to Hold the same unto the s.	aid grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
stand granior nereby covenants to and	With said frantee and Arantee's baies
shown on the reverse of this deed. a	we granted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT as and those of record and apparent upon the land, if
	premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
persons whomsdever, except t	nose claiming under the above described encumbrances
<sup>®</sup> However, the cetual consideration part to	or this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 54,660.00
part of the second chief and sale which you and	
changes shall be implied to make the provisions he	ext so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
in witness whereor, the grantor has execute	d this instrument this 2rd day of Angust to 96
Il executed by a corporatile	ORNA Kermit D. Hultgren
affin corporate seal) SANTA CRUZ COUR My commission expire. Nov.	1, 1989
STATE OF SURESON, California )	Lillie A. Hultgren
county of Sarita Our } ss.	STATE OF ORECON, County cl.
august 22 , 1,80	Personally appeared and
Personally appeared the above named	each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the
Kermit D. Hultgren & Lillie A. Hultgren	president and that the latter is the
and acknowledgee' the loregoing instru-	
ment to be their voluntary act and deed.	and that the seal allixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- hall of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of
OFFICIAL BEAR THE WILL	them acknowledged said instrument to be its volumary act and deed. Before me:
SEAL) Notary Public for Displace California	(OFFICIAL SEAL)
<u>My contraission expires:</u> II.8.89	Notary Public tor Oregon My commission expires:
KERMIT D. & LILLIE A. HULTGREN	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	County of SS.
JOHNATHAN E. GRIFFIN & JUDITH E. GRIF	I certify that the within instru-
4411 Meadows Ct. N. Klamath Falls UK 97603	ment was received for record on the day of ,19
GRANTEE S NAME AND AUDRESS	SPACE RESERVED
JOHNATHAN E. GRIFFIN & JUDITH E. GRIF	RECORDER'S USE file/reel number
Charlan & Cobrin B. Chir	Witness my hand and seal of
NAME, ADDIII'SS, I P	County affixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following add	sross.
GRANTEE	Recording Olficer By Deputy
NANE, ADDIE 58, 214	ByDeputy

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

.

2

A Charles

LE COMPANY )UI

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year 1986-1987, a lien, not yet due and payable.
- 2. A 25 foot building setback line from streets as shown on dedicated plat.

15562

- 3. An 8 foot utility easement along rear of lot as shown on dedicated plat.
- 4. Reservations as contained in plat dedication, to wit: "Subject to: (1) Easements for future public utilities and drainage as shown on the annexed plat, easements to provide ingress and egress for the construction and maintenance of said utilities and drainage, (2) A 25 foot building setback line on the front of all lots and a 20 foot building setback line along side street lines, (3) All easements and reservations of record and additional restrictions as provided in any recorded protective covenants."

5. Covenants, conditions and restrictions, but omitting restrictions, if any, based on race, color, religion or national origin, imposed by instrument, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded April 14, 1976 in Volume M76, page 5334, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

6. Building and Use Restrictions, including the terms and provisions thereof, recorded July 14, 1976 in Voluje M76, page 10730, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

7. Dedication for Tract 1071, FIRST ADDITION TO THE MEADOWS, recorded July 14, 1976 in Volume M76, page 10732, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

8. Subject to the terms and provisions of those certain Articles of Incorporation, Meadows District Improvement Company, filed September 29, 1975 in Volume M75, page 11801, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon.

9. Thust Deed, including the terms and provisions thereof, given to secure an indebtedness with interest thereon and such future advances as may be provided therein. Dated: May 10, 1978 Recorded: May 11, 1978 Volume: M78, page 9646, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon Amount: \$46,000.00 Grantors: Kermit D. Hultgren and Lillie A. Hultgren, husband and wife Trustee: Transamerica Title Insurance Company Beneficiary: First National Bank of Oregon

The Grantees appearing on the reverse of this Deed agree to assume said Trust Deed and to pay said Trust Deed in full, and further agree to hold sellers harmless therefrom.

> STATE OF OREGON. County of Klamath ss.

Filed for record at request of:

